

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1354/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 2086/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VYALIKAVAL H.B.COOP. SOC. LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.N.

P.S.Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.S.N.Bhat, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 24972/2005.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lat

a Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster