

ITEM NO. 43

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25309/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 2086/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

N.R. RAJENDRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VYALIKAVAL H.B.COOP.SOCIETY LTD.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the names of unserved respondent Nos. 2-9 & 13-29 from the array of parties)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

