

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24972/2005

B. ANJANAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BDG.CO-OP.SOC. LTD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25309 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4059 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 to file counter
affidavit.

There is no representation for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks'
time is granted to take steps against respondent Nos. 10-12 in SLP(C) No.
25309/2005 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 4059/2006.

List again on 22.10.2007.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj