

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24972/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 2532/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B. ANJANAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BDG.CO-OP.SOC. LTD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrawal of I.A.No.1(Application for deleting the name of petitioner Nos. 3 & 4

from the array of parties)

(With office report dated 5.1.2008)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s)/ Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Applicant

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.3.

Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up after six weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master