

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1930 OF 2012

B. ANJANAPPA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VYALIKAVAL HOUSE BDG.CO-OP.SOC. LTD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and impleadment and permission to file statement of objection and c/delay and office report for direction) with I.A. Nos.....Appln. for substitution of Lrs. and directions and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1931 of 2012
(With office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 1932 of 2012
(With office report for direction)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. D27836 OF 2012 IN C.A. NOS. 1930-1932 OF 2012

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. D27891 OF 2012 IN C.A. NOS. 2086-2087 OF 2004

Date: 09/01/2014 These appeals/petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Narayan Swamy, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Ghambir, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. S Suman, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4 & 7 OF 2013

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant(s) on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these applications with liberty to approach an appropriate forum for appropriate relief (s).

Permission sought for is granted. I.A. Nos. 4 & 7 are disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 of 2013

Dismissed.

I.A. No.....-Appln. for substitution and directions and c/delay in filing substitution appln.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s), on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these application(s).

Permission sought for is granted and the application(s) are disposed of as withdrawn.

List the matters on 27.03.2014 at 3.00 p.m.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

